
FWD

DALĪBNIEKS PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA

Toms Freimanis 25 1 25 1 18 3 68 1

Daniels Zauka 18 3 21 2 25 1 64 2

Modris Žentiņš 25 1 21 2 15 5 3 18 61 3

Kristians Briedis-Strujevics 13 8 18 3 10 11 17 4 48 4

Linards Jasons 16 5 16 5 13 8 15 6 47 5

Kaspars Konrāds 14 7 15 6 11 10 13 8 42 6

Mariss Rake 17 4 14 7 8 13 39 7

Andris Dīks 21 2 16 5 37 8

Egils Dreimanis 17 4 9 12 10 11 36 9

Henrijs Freibergs 17 4 14 7 31 10

Deivīds Untulis 8 13 14 7 6 15 28 11

Valts Ernests Jansons 11 10 10 11 7 14 7 14 28 12

Mārtiņš Zauka 12 9 12 9 24 13

Jānis Grīnvalds 7 14 15 6 22 14

Jānis Jansons 2 19 6 15 5 16 11 10 22 15

Renārs Agulis 21 2 21 16

Adrans Apsītis 18 3 18 17

Martins Freimanis 9 12 8 13 17 18

Kaspars Rullis 15 6 15 19

Niks Balbārdis 6 15 8 13 14 20

Georgs Kairjaks 5 16 3 18 1 20 6 15 14 21

Edvīns Bražis 13 8 13 22

Ivo Freimanis 4 17 9 12 13 23

Emīls Lapsa 12 9 12 24

Kaspars Tenis 12 9 12 25

Intars Bražis 11 10 11 26

Edgars Kokarēvičs 10 11 10 27

Aivars Galbāliņš 9 12 9 28

Toms Žutauts 3 18 4 17 2 19 9 29

Edgars Kūma 7 14 7 30

Gints Apals 5 16 5 31
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Uģis Gutlands 5 16 5 32

Egils Ūdriņš 4 17 4 33

Viktorija Keita Dreimane 4 17 4 34

Kaspars Freimanis 3 18 3 35

Gijs Gūža 2 19 2 36

Rodrigo Frāms 1 20 1 37

Aivars Žižkuns 0 21 0 38

Kristers Apals 0 21 0 39

Dāvis Fogels 0 22 0 40



FWD/R

DALĪBNIEKS PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA

Kristaps Tenis 25 1 10 11 21 2 16 5 62 1

Toms Freimanis 25 1 16 5 21 2 62 2

Kaspars Konrāds 15 6 18 3 17 4 13 8 50 3

Oskars Ernests Tenis 16 5 8 13 18 3 15 6 49 4

Lauris Januška 21 2 16 5 11 10 48 5

Daniels Zauka 14 7 13 8 18 3 45 6

Henrijs Freibergs 25 1 14 7 39 7

Modris Žentiņš 21 2 10 11 8 13 39 8

Egils Dreimanis 17 4 11 10 10 11 38 9

Andris Dīks 12 9 17 4 29 10

Jānis Jansons 11 10 6 15 12 9 29 11

Renārs Agulis 25 1 25 12

Mārtiņš Zauka 13 8 12 9 25 13

Niks Balbārdis 10 11 13 8 23 14

Kristers Apals 12 9 8 13 20 15

Ričards Vecvagars 18 3 18 16

Kaspars Rullis 17 4 17 17

Zigmārs Zolmanis 9 12 7 14 16 18

Intars Bražis 15 6 15 19

Kaspars Tenis 15 6 15 20

Edvīns Bražis 14 7 14 21

Jānis Grīnvalds 14 7 14 22

Māris Radomišķis 11 10 11 23

Edgars Kokarēvičs 9 12 9 24

Edgars Kūma 9 12 9 25

Uģis Gutlands 9 12 9 26

Rodrigo Frāms 8 13 8 27

Gints Apals 7 14 7 28

Kaspars Freimanis 7 14 7 29

Gijs Gūža 6 15 6 30
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RWD

DALĪBNIEKS PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA

Miks Ķenavs 25 1 16 5 25 1 66 1

Artis Jēkabsons 25 1 21 2 17 4 63 2

Martins Jēkabsons 11 10 6 15 25 1 21 2 57 3

Mārtiņš Bergholcs 16 5 14 7 17 4 18 3 51 4

Emīls Skuja 21 2 15 6 14 7 50 5

Jānis Kapiņš 6 15 15 6 16 5 16 5 47 6

Māris Mors 14 7 17 4 8 13 39 7

Jānis Ptičkins 1 20 18 3 15 6 34 8

Florians Perševics 10 11 2 19 9 12 13 8 32 9

Uvis Slakteris 4 17 14 7 12 9 30 10

Klāvs Ezeriņš 18 3 11 10 29 11

Jānis Liepa 15 6 3 18 8 13 26 12

Alekss Jaunbelzejs 9 12 13 8 22 13

Ralfs Jansons 3 18 0 25 10 11 9 12 22 15

Andris Freimanis 11 10 11 10 22 14

Gundars Tīdmanis 21 2 21 16

Nils Rets Slakteris 7 14 4 17 10 11 21 17

Inguss Andersons 12 9 8 13 20 18

Gvido Rozenblūms 18 3 18 19

Niks Apfelbaums 13 8 5 16 18 20

Voldemārs Kalve 8 13 10 11 18 21

Artis Punclavs 17 4 17 22

Aivars Jonass 0 24 7 14 7 14 14 23

Gints Mankēvičs 0 27 13 8 13 24

Romāns Šilinskis 1 20 12 9 13 25

Kristaps Kronbergs 12 9 12 26

Dailis Jansons 9 12 9 27

Edgars Pavlovs 7 14 7 28

Krists Ērkšķis 6 15 6 29

Artis Barakausks 0 25 0 23 5 16 5 30

Sandis Gross 5 16 5 31
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Dinārs Tučs 4 17 4 32

Aigars Lībergs 3 18 3 33

Artis Jagmins 2 19 2 34

Kristaps Homcenko 0 29 0 21 0 35

Hardijs Arājs 0 21 0 36

Rūdolfs Grahoļskis 0 22 0 37

Sindijs Laenko 0 22 0 38

Arturs Jonaitis 0 23 0 39

Edvinas Miknius 0 24 0 40

Dans Perševics 0 26 0 41

Osvaldas Petreikis 0 26 0 42

Kārlis Kalns 0 27 0 43

Gints Jurkāns 0 28 0 44

Emīls Ozoliņš 0 28 0 45







RWD/R

DALĪBNIEKS PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA

Miks Ķenavs 25 1 15 6 25 1 65 1

Jānis Ptičkins 21 2 25 1 17 4 63 2

Artis Jēkabsons 25 1 16 5 21 2 62 3

Māris Mors 17 4 21 2 17 4 55 4

Mārtiņš Bergholcs 16 5 17 4 18 3 16 5 51 5

Martins Jēkabsons 0 23 18 3 14 7 18 3 50 6

Jānis Kapiņš 5 16 14 7 15 6 15 6 44 7

Emīls Skuja 16 5 11 10 14 7 41 8

Florians Perševics 4 17 1 20 21 2 13 8 38 9

Niks Apfelbaums 18 3 11 10 29 10

Jānis Liepa 15 6 3 18 11 10 29 11

Ralfs Jansons 10 11 9 12 9 12 28 12

Uvis Slakteris 10 11 4 17 12 9 26 13

Inguss Andersons 8 13 13 8 21 14

Nils Rets Slakteris 0 21 12 9 8 13 20 15

Andris Freimanis 10 11 10 11 20 16

Dailis Jansons 14 7 5 16 19 17

Gints Mankēvičs 4 17 13 8 17 18

Aivars Jonass 0 22 8 13 7 14 15 19

Artis Barakausks 7 14 7 14 14 20

Gundars Tīdmanis 13 8 13 21

Oskars Niedols 12 9 12 22

Gvido Rozenblūms 12 9 12 23

Voldemārs Kalve 3 18 9 12 12 24

Artis Punclavs 11 10 11 25

Alekss Jaunbelzejs 9 12 2 19 11 26

Kristaps Kronbergs 8 13 8 27

Dinārs Tučs 7 14 7 28

Klāvs Ezeriņš 6 15 0 22 6 29

Emīls Ozoliņš 6 15 6 30

Niks Balbārdis 6 15 6 31
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Krists Ērkšķis 5 16 5 32

Aigars Lībergs 3 18 3 33

Sandis Gross 2 19 2 34

Rūdolfs Grahoļskis 1 20 1 35

Artis Jagmins 0 21 0 36

Jānis Sanders 0 23 0 37

Dans Perševics 0 24 0 38

Kristaps Homcenko 0 24 0 39

Arturs Jonaitis 0 25 0 40

Hardijs Arājs 0 26 0 41





4WD

DALĪBNIEKS PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA

Adrians Apsitis 16 5 25 1 17 4 25 1 67 1

Miks Ķenavs 21 2 21 2 21 2 63 2

Raivis Rītelis 10 11 16 5 14 7 18 3 48 3

Ivars Mielavs 13 8 17 4 16 5 46 4

Jānis Liepa 14 7 14 7 17 4 45 5

Jānis Bruzinskis 18 3 25 1 43 6

Dainis Zomerfelds 17 4 18 3 35 7

Artūrs Rumba 5 16 10 11 13 8 28 8

Ģirts Miezis 11 10 15 6 26 9

Artis Vicinskis 25 1 25 10

Reinis Strēlnieks 13 8 12 9 25 11

Jānis Sala 21 2 21 12

Ričards Žukovskis 9 12 11 10 20 13

Jānis Lazdiņš 18 3 18 14

Edvīns Bražis 16 5 16 15

Mārtiņš Irbe 4 17 12 9 16 16

Gatis Bisenieks 15 6 15 17

Agris Ābele 15 6 15 18

Artis Volkovs 15 6 15 19

Raimonds Ķervijs 12 9 12 20

Ainis Mušperts 11 10 11 21

Adrians Kovaļevs 10 11 10 22

Edgars Levics 9 12 9 23

Eduards Pavlovs 8 13 8 24

Guntis Ķervijs 7 14 7 25

Uldis Links 6 15 6 26

Uldis Rebuks 3 18 3 27

Kaspars Jansons 2 19 2 28
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4WD/R

DALĪBNIEKS PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA

Adrians Apsitis 25 1 21 2 25 1 25 1 75 1

Miks Ķenavs 21 2 18 3 21 2 60 2

Ivars Mielavs 14 7 16 5 17 4 47 3

Jānis Liepa 13 8 11 10 18 3 42 4

Raivis Rītelis 7 14 13 8 13 8 16 5 42 5

Jānis Bruzinskis 17 4 21 2 38 6

Dainis Zomerfelds 18 3 17 4 35 7

Artūrs Rumba 14 7 16 5 30 8

Mārtiņš Irbe 11 10 15 6 26 9

Jānis Lazdiņš 25 1 25 10

Natalja Kamisarova 10 11 15 6 25 11

Ģirts Miezis 9 12 12 9 21 12

Ričards Žukovskis 9 12 12 9 21 13

Reinis Strēlnieks 10 11 11 10 21 14

Jānis Sala 18 3 18 15

Ainis Mušperts 17 4 17 16

Artis Vicinskis 16 5 16 17

Gatis Bisenieks 15 6 15 18

Agris Ābele 14 7 14 19

Jānis Līde 12 9 12 20

Aigars Meijers 8 13 8 21

Kaspars Jansons 6 15 6 22

Guntis Ķervijs 5 16 5 23

Uldis Links 4 17 4 24

Eduards Pavlovs 3 18 3 25

Uldis Rebuks 2 19 2 26
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2WD OPEN

DALĪBNIEKS PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA

Miks Ķenavs 25 1 25 1 25 1 75 1

Toms Freimanis 18 3 25 1 14 7 57 2

Martins Jēkabsons 16 5 18 3 21 2 55 3

Linards Jasons 18 3 7 14 21 2 4 17 46 4

Jānis Liepa 21 2 15 6 10 11 46 5

Jānis Kapiņš 14 7 12 9 15 6 15 6 44 6

Mārtiņš Bergholcs 13 8 9 12 16 5 38 7

Emīls Skuja 17 4 7 14 13 8 37 8

Kristians Briedis-Strujevics 17 4 11 10 8 13 9 12 37 9

Modris Žentiņš 21 2 13 8 0 22 34 10

Jānis Ptičkins 17 4 17 4 34 11

Voldemārs Kalve 16 5 9 12 25 12

Ralfs Jansons 14 7 5 16 19 13

Renārs Agulis 18 3 18 14

Martins Freimanis 15 6 2 19 17 15

Klāvs Ezeriņš 12 9 5 16 17 16

Florians Perševics 6 15 11 10 17 17

Nils Rets Slakteris 8 13 3 18 6 15 17 18

Artis Jēkabsons 16 5 16 19

Gijs Gūža 14 7 14 20

Egils Ūdriņš 13 8 13 21

Aivars Jonass 11 10 0 22 2 19 13 22

Oskars Ernests Tenis 12 9 12 23

Andris Dīks 12 9 12 24

Uvis Slakteris 0 22 4 17 8 13 12 25

Kristaps Tenis 11 10 11 26

Māris Mors 10 11 1 20 11 27

Georgs Kairjaks 10 11 0 25 0 23 0 21 10 28

Niks Balbārdis 10 11 10 29

Henrijs Freibergs 7 14 7 30

Alekss Jaunbelzejs 6 15 6 31

KOPVĒRTĒJUMS1.POSMS 2. POSMS 3. POSMS 4. POSMS



Zigmārs Zolmanis 5 16 1 20 6 32

Romāns Šilinskis 3 18 2 21 5 33

Niks Apfelbaums 4 17 4 34

Jānis Jansons 0 23 3 18 3 35

Gints Mankēvičs 2 19 0 24 2 36

Emīls Lapsa 1 20 1 37

Jānis Sanders 0 21 0 38

Edgars Kūma 0 24 0 39







4WD OPEN

DALĪBNIEKS PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA

Adrians Apsitis 15 6 25 1 21 2 21 2 67 1

Miks Ķenavs 21 2 18 3 25 1 64 2

Ivars Mielavs 25 1 21 2 16 5 62 3

Jānis Liepa 17 4 12 9 18 3 47 4

Raivis Rītelis 11 10 15 6 15 6 17 4 47 5

Mārtiņš Irbe 16 5 16 5 32 6

Ģirts Miezis 18 3 13 8 31 7

Dainis Zomerfelds 12 9 18 3 30 8

Edvīns Bražis 25 1 25 9

Ričards Žukovskis 11 10 14 7 25 10

Reinis Strēlnieks 10 11 8 13 18 11

Jānis Lazdiņš 17 4 17 12

Jānis Sala 17 4 17 13

Artūrs Rumba 16 5 16 14

Artis Vicinskis 14 7 14 15

Ainis Mušperts 14 7 14 16

Jānis Līde 13 8 13 17

Edgars Levics 10 11 10 18
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DĀMAS

DALĪBNIEKS PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA

Inguna Grišāne 25 1 25 1 25 1 75 1

Endija Ķervija 21 2 18 3 18 3 18 3 57 2

Viktorija Keita Dreimane 14 7 17 4 17 4 48 3

Natalja Kamisarova 25 1 21 2 46 4

Hanna Mūrniece 15 6 21 2 36 5

Elza Mellupe 18 3 17 4 35 6

Baiba Sileniece 17 4 15 6 32 7

Virginija Kedziute 16 5 16 5 32 8

Līga Artemenkova 21 2 21 9

Megija Sjomkāne 14 7 14 10
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KIDS

DALĪBNIEKS PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA

Mārtiņš Dreibe 25 1 25 1 25 1 25 1 75 1

Jēkabs Martinovs 18 3 21 2 21 2 60 2

Valts Ernests Jansons 21 2 17 4 18 3 16 5 56 3

Kristers Tīdmanis 18 3 15 6 17 4 17 4 52 4

Ivo Freimanis 16 5 16 5 18 3 50 5

Kristers Apals 21 2 15 6 36 6

Kristians Dreimanis 14 7 15 6 29 7
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JUNIORI

DALĪBNIEKS PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA PUNKTI VIETA

Linards Jasons 15 6 25 1 25 1 15 6 65 1

Kristaps Tenis 21 2 8 13 21 2 18 3 60 2

Oskars Ernests Tenis 25 1 9 12 15 6 16 5 56 3

Kristians Briedis-Strujevics 13 8 21 2 17 4 17 4 55 4

Martins Jēkabsons 14 7 4 17 10 11 25 1 49 5

Mārtiņš Dreibe 16 5 18 3 14 7 13 8 48 6

Lauris Januška 18 3 16 5 12 9 46 7

Emīls Skuja 17 4 7 14 21 2 45 8

Valts Ernests Jansons 11 10 13 8 18 3 5 16 42 9

Jēkabs Martinovs 14 7 12 9 11 10 37 10

Ralfs Jansons 10 11 7 14 8 13 14 7 32 11

Mariss Rake 9 12 13 8 6 15 28 12

Germantas Geležinis 16 5 9 12 25 13

Niks Balbārdis 12 9 12 9 1 20 25 14

Kristers Apals 15 6 9 12 24 15

Jānis Jansons 3 18 6 15 11 10 7 14 24 16

Kristers Tīdmanis 8 13 3 18 0 21 8 13 19 17

Toms Žutauts 7 14 5 16 6 15 2 19 18 18

Rolands Sprūde 17 4 17 19

Georgs Kairjaks 5 16 2 19 5 16 4 17 14 20

Ivo Freimanis 3 18 10 11 13 21

Hanna Mūrniece 2 19 10 11 12 22

Emīls Lapsa 11 10 11 23

Rodrigo Frāms 6 15 4 17 10 24

Kristians Dreimanis 2 19 3 18 5 25

Baiba Sileniece 4 17 0 21 4 26

Artis Meiers 1 20 1 27
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